

News Release

May 9, 2023

Release Number: 4730

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Office Phone: (843) 202-6909/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

SC Works Trident to host hiring event in partnership with Charleston County Economic Development

SC Works Trident will host a multi-employer hiring event in partnership with Charleston County Economic Development from **10 a.m. to noon on Thursday, May 11, 2023**, at the SC Works Charleston facility at 1930 Hanahan Road in North Charleston.

The event will feature representatives from Boeing South Carolina, Charleston County Government, Charleston Water System, Cintas, Key Logistics Solutions, readySC, Roper St. Francis Healthcare, SHL Medical, and T-Mobile.

The hiring event is free to attend and open to the public.

"Partnering on a job fair is essential to strengthen the connection between businesses and job seekers," said Charleston County Economic Development Executive Director Steve Dykes. "As we celebrate National Economic Development Week, we are proud to work alongside SC Works Trident to host a multi-employer hiring event to provide opportunities for our community. We encourage all job seekers to attend and meet with representatives from leading companies in Charleston County."

About SC Works Trident

SC Works Trident comprises one-stop centers in Berkeley, Charleston and Dorchester counties. SC Works Trident offers a variety of services to help employers and job seekers meet their workforce development needs. For the latest on SC Works, visit SCWorksTrident.org, like us on <u>Facebook</u>, and follow us on <u>Twitter</u>.

An Equal Opportunity Employer/Program. Auxiliary Aides and Services are available upon request. For program funding details in compliance with the Stevens Amendment, please visit www.scworkstrident.org.

About Charleston County Economic Development

For three decades, Charleston County Economic Development Department has been dedicated to establishing and maintaining business relationships with new and existing industries to preserve the Charleston area's exceptional business climate and quality of life. To learn more about Charleston County Economic Development, visit www.charlestoncountydevelopment.org.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -